DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	16-RPS-03
Project Title:	Amendments to Regulations Specifying Enforcement Procedures for the Renewables Portfolio Standard for Local Publicly Owned Electric Utilities
TN #:	233458
Document Title:	Steve Uhler Comments - RPS-16-03 Voltages when measuring KWh
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	Steve Uhler
Submitter Role:	Public
Submission Date:	6/12/2020 9:52:31 AM
Docketed Date:	6/12/2020

Comment Received From: Steve Uhler

Submitted On: 6/12/2020 Docket Number: 16-RPS-03

## RPS-16-03 Voltages when measuring KWh

RPS-16-03 Voltages when measuring kWh

What are the voltages of the electricity at the point where the electricity generated by a eligible renewable energy resource is metered to ensure that electricity generated by an eligible renewable energy resource is counted only once for the purpose of meeting the renewables portfolio standard?

What are the voltages of the electricity at the point where the electricity is metered as a product for retail sale to the final end-use customer when delivered by a eligible renewable energy resource and metered to ensure that electricity generated by an eligible renewable energy resource is counted only once for the purpose of meeting the renewables portfolio standard?

If the voltages or metering points are different per regulation or guideline, please identify the statute that nullifies any opinion held by any court that defines the point where the electricity enters the stream of commerce for retail sale of electricity delivered as a product.

If the voltages and metering points for counting the electricity products delivered for retail sale are not defined per regulation or guideline, please explain how any regulations specifying procedures for enforcement ensuring no double counting pursuant to Public Utilities Code - PUC 399.21. (a) (1) are achieved without requiring the electricity products procured for retail sale to end-use customers to be counted at only one metering point and voltage per delivery point to the end-use retail customer.

Steve Uhler sau@wwmpd.com